
January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R KUROCHIKU SHO

NAKAYAMA
9

Post Time

 14:35
9R KUROCHIKU SHO
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      231      66      33                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,631   4,666   2,933   1,700   1,140

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Chrysoberyl C3 48 7,540,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Sep 20/25 49 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 30/25 35 3NIIGATA3 Aug 9/25 39 2NIIGATA5 Jul 12/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA5

La Fleur de Pierre(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /13 No.10 Fav. 3 4th /15 No.10 Fav. 6 6th /15 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /14 No.10 Fav.12

1 1 Sweet Zaza Grey Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 438 0 K Kikuzawa 55.0 438 +2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 436 0 K Kikuzawa 55.0 436     K Kikuzawa 55.0           
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.6    

Honkiri Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.3 ---------------- 3-3-3 39.9F 37.2-40.2 8-6-6 39.8F 37.0-38.9 8-7 38.1F 34.2-36.6 9-9 37.1F 32.0-38.0
KAJIMOTO Holdings Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Wing Blue(JPN)(-0.1) Fireman(JPN)(1.6) Satono Voyage(JPN)(2.4) Show Rebirth(JPN)(0.6)
Discreet Cat C3 50 8,060,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 54 5NAKAYAMA4 Aug 30/25 45 3NIIGATA3 Aug 9/25 45 2NIIGATA5 Jul 13/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA6

Fireman(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 1st /15 No. 1 Fav. 2 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 4 Fav. 3

2 2 Flammable Chestnut Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 490 +16 K Tosaki 56.0 474 -4 T Ono 55.0 478 -6 T Ono 55.0 484     T Ono 55.0           
(Forestry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:54.7    

Darley Japan Farm Total 1.0.1.2 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ------ 9-------- 15-16-15 37.8F 37.6-38.3 1-1-1 38.9F 37.0-38.9 1-1-1 37.4F 36.4-36.5 4-3-3 36.6F 38.8-35.8
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 3 W 0 0 0 1 Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.9) Mad Gale(JPN)(-1.3) Lord Filer(JPN)(0.9) Rouge Voyage(JPN)(1.1)
Pyro C3 54 9,550,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.0 1800 1.1.0.2 Dec 14/25 60 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 2/25 50 3KYOTO11 Aug 30/25 43 4CHUKYO3 Aug 3/25 44 3CHUKYO4

Dantsu Shitan(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /16 No.11 Fav.14 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 4 5th /15 No. 6 Fav. 2

3 3 5 Maris Lane Dark Bay Masaru Honda NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 534 +2 T Danno 56.0 532 +16 K Dazai 56.0 516 -8 T Danno 55.0 524     R Wada 55.0           
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5    

Kawagoe Farm Ltd Total 1.1.0.2 ALLD 1.1.0.2 ------ 2-------- 7-5-7 37.9F 37.6-38.3 8-13-16 38.5F 35.4-37.3 5-4-3 38.2F 37.3-38.6 5-2-2 40.4F 37.9-39.5
Tetsuji Yamamoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 0 Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.0) Pyromancer(JPN)(2.2) Courageous Beat(JP(-0.1) Ma Vie(JPN)(1.1)
Lord Kanaloa C3 57 8,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 58 5TOKYO6 Oct 25/25 48 4TOKYO8

Mac Lir(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 1.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.1.0.0 1st /14 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

4 4 2 Irish Sea Dark Bay Takahisa Tezuka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 470 -4 C Lemaire 56.0 474     C Lemaire 56.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.1 1600m Dirt Good 1:38.3          

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLD 1.1.0.0 ------------ 1-- 5-4 36.0F 35.5-36.4 6-4 36.4F 36.4-36.2
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Finger(JPN)(-0.5) Ho O Luxor(JPN)(0.7)
Real Steel C3 64 7,500,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Nov 3/25 79  Mombetsu Sep 27/25 51 4NAKAYAMA8

Kenton(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 JBC 2YO YUSHUN  G3 Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 8

5 5 3 A T Rosetta Bay Toshiaki Tajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 +6 Y Tannai 56.0 482     D Sasaki 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:58.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6          

Seiran Bokujo Total 1.0.0.1 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-8-11 41.4F      39.8 2-4-4 37.7F 38.2-38.0
Toshio Fujinuma <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Tamamo Freesia(JPN(2.7) Finger(JPN)(-0.4)
Gold Dream C3 60 7,500,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 58 5NAKAYAMA3

Taisei Emeraude(JPN)
Takuya Ono TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /15 No. 9 Fav.15

6 6 1 Mau Loa Chestnut Koichi Shinkai NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 452     T Ishida 53.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3             

Kamii Stud Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ------ 1-------- 3-2-2 39.0F 37.6-39.0
Seiho Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Arabian Dream(JPN)(-0.3)
Real Steel C3 53 7,000,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 49 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 28/25 51 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 43 2SAPPORO6 Aug 16/25 44 1SAPPORO7 Jun 21/25 40 3TOKYO5

Highlightning(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.13 Fav. 8 1st /12 No. 8 Fav. 4 5th /10 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /7 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /16 No. 5 Fav.11

7 7 Magny Cours Bay Takayuki Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478 +6 Y Yoshida 56.0 472 -10 K Tosaki 55.0 482 +2 R Funayama 52.0 480 +6 K Yokoyama 55.0 474     T Ono 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 2000m Turf Good 2:07.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.2 ------12-------- 12-14-14 39.2F 37.6-38.3 4-3-3 38.8F 37.3-39.0 8-9-10 36.5F 38.2-37.0 6-5-6 35.7F 37.1-34.9 16-16 36.1F 36.4-36.3
TN Race Horse <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Keiai Agito(JPN)(1.7) Machine(JPN)(-0.6) Akkan(JPN)(0.4) Meiner Cymbeline(J(1.3) Persea(JPN)(2.4)
Nadal C3 55 5,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 58 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 4/25 47 4TOKYO1 Sep 13/25 38 4NAKAYAMA3

Tenka Muteki(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 6th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 2 7th /9 No. 9 Fav. 6

7 8 4 Suzuka Grathe Chestnut Toru Hayashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506 +8 R Yokoyama 56.0 498 +2 Y Tannai 56.0 496     Y Tannai 55.0                     
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.9 2000m Turf Good 2:04.6       

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.0.0.2 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ------ 6-------- 9-9-8 38.0F 37.6-38.3 6-5 38.2F 35.1-38.7 6-4-4 36.1F 37.0-35.3
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Keiai Agito(JPN)(0.3) Inazuma Daimon(JPN(-0.3) Meisho Hachiko(JPN(1.5)
New Year's Day F3 50 7,000,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Dec 14/25 50 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 8/25 42 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 18/25 44 4NIIGATA1 Aug 16/25 37 2NIIGATA7

Otoshidama(JPN) Takuma Ito TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 5 Fav.16 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav.10 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9

8 9 Crimson Rouge Bay Takashi Kanari NIGD 0.0.1.0 1700 1.0.0.0 490 +8 T Ito 55.0 482 +10 T Ito 55.0 472 -2 T Ito 55.0 474     F Ishigami 52.0           
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.1    

Little Blue Farm Total 1.0.1.2 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ------13-------- 9-9-8 39.4F 37.6-38.3 5-4-4 39.1F 30.6-39.4 5-3-2 39.6F 37.0-39.0 8-8 35.4F 36.3-33.9
Little Blue Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Keiai Agito(JPN)(1.7) Buenos Optima(JPN)(-0.1) Golden Blood(JPN)(0.9) Monroe Walk(JPN)(2.6)
Asia Express C3 49 7,500,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 49 5TOKYO4

Asian Treasure(JPN)
Ko Nagahama TKOD 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 7

8 10 Destin Dahlia Bay Masayoshi Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 512     M Sakai 56.0                                         
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.5             

Okada Stud Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 -------------- 1 1-1 36.9F 36.9-36.9
Takaaki Nagami <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Taiki Blitzen(JPN)(-0.2)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.08～2026.01.07）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  87  13  12  13  49 0.149 0.287
 2 Hokko Tarumae 130  12  11   8  99 0.092 0.177
 3 Drefong 153  10  17  14 112 0.065 0.176
 4 Nadal  48  10   4   7  27 0.208 0.292
 5 Rey de Oro  44  10   2   0  32 0.227 0.273
 6 New Years Day  64   9   4   6  45 0.141 0.203
 7 Leontes  68   8   4  11  45 0.118 0.176
 8 Real Impact  61   7   9   2  43 0.115 0.262
 9 Sinister Minister  88   7   7   5  69 0.080 0.159
10 Just a Way  58   7   5   6  40 0.121 0.207
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January 10, 2026 NAKAYAMA 9R KUROCHIKU SHO MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


